

In The Court of the Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Malda.
Present : Sushmita Gayen
Additoinal Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Malda.
Pocso Case No.163/2024

21
05-06-2026

Accused person namely Subodh Mandal is produced from JC through VC and remanded back to JC.
Ld. P.P. and Id. Defence counsel are present.
One Dr. Sridam Ch.Poddar is turned up today to adduce evidence in this case. She is examined in chief and cross as PW-6 in full and discharged.
During the examination of Pw-6 some documents are marked as

Distinguishing mark of number 1	Description and date of document 2	Date of admission 3	Whether admitted after or without objection 4
Exbt-P8/PW-6	Medical Report	05-06.2026	On admission
Exbt-P8/1/PW-6	Signature of PW-6 over the medical report	05-06.2026	On admission
Exbt-P9/PW-6	Emergency Ticket	05-06.2026	On admission
Exbt-P9/1/PW-6	Signature of PW-5 over Emergency Ticket	05-06.2026	On admission

No other witness is turned up.
To date (06-06-2026) for production and evidence.

Judge, Special Court,
2nd Court,Malda.