

In The Court of the Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Malda.
Present : Smt. Sushmita Gayen,
Additoinal Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Malda,
Pocso Case No.163/2024

10
11-08-2026

None appears before this Court as the Ld. Advocate of the Local Bar Association observe full Court reference due to demise of the Ld. Sr. Advocate Prakriti Mandal as per resolution being No. 33/26 dated 11-08-2026.

Today is fixed for Prodcuton and evidence.

Accused person namely Sk Musaid is produced from JC through VC and remanded back to JC

No witness is present today.

To 25-08-2026 for production and evidence.

Prosecution to bring evidence positively.

Judge, Special Court,
2nd Court, Malda.